28 June 1995

Telemmmumcauﬂns

Industry
Strictly Confidential : Ombudsman
Mr Alan Smith so—
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp Ombudsman’

Blowholes Road
RMB 4408
CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC 3306

By facsimile: (055) 267 230

Dear Mr Smith
I refer to your recent correspondence.

So far as your request conceming the Bell Canada raw data is concemned, our file
shows that on |5 August 1994 you asked the Arbitrator to direct Telecom to produce
this information. On 16 August 1994 Dr Hughes asked Telecom for its reaction 1o
your request so that he could consider appropriate directions on the matter. There is
no indication on our file that Telecom responded. Nonetheless, on 25 August 1994

you provided statutory declarations to the Arbitrator to the effect that your claim
documentation was complete,

Our file then shows that by letter dated 28 December 1994 you again formally
\ |Tequested the Arbitrator to require Telecom to provide the raw data associated with
the Bel! Canada testing. The Arbitrator wrote to Telecom that day enclosing a copy of
— your letter and requesting a submission in relation to your request. Telecom’s

submission, dated 13 Janwary 1995, insofar as it related 1o your request for the raw
| data stated:

Telecom located some of Bell Canada International's working documen:s
which were thought to be in the possession of Bell Canada International bus
which were later found to have been left with Telecom staff in Australia.

Those working documents, insofar as they related 1o Mr Smuth s business and
feil within the scope of his FOI request of December 1993 were provided 10
Mr Smith under cover of my letter dated 71 October 1994 Mr Smith hay
previously been informed (by letrer dated 15 December 1994 from Telecom o
Mr Smith) that, as far as | am aware, ali Bell Canada International’s working

documents (including raw data) in Telecom's possession have already been
- provided to him. "
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Your concerns, only recently expressed, with the Arbitration Procedure appear to be
based on the grounds that you had no guidance as to how to present your claim to the
Arbitrator, in the face of the far greater resources available to Telstra for the
preparation of its defence. Of course, in order to maintain the integrity and
impartiality of the arbitration procedure, neither this office nor the Arbitrator could
provide you with such guidance. WERENEIR siates in his Award thal he took into
account the fact that you formulated your claim submissions without legal
representation. He also notes that he did not believe it would have been reasonable to
EXpect you to present your claim in ajmanner similar to that which would have been
adopted by a legal practitioner. I HRBIT R o,

While you may be disappointed with the Arbitrator's findings as to the losses which
flowed from the considerable technical difficulties for which Telecom was found

liable, this should not detract from your justifiable sense of great achievement witl
regard to the technical findings.

The Arbitration process has run its course, and a final resolution has been achieved.
There is nothing to be gained by revisiting issues which have been dealt with in the

arbitration procedure. Neither ? nor this office has any further rale 1o play in

the matters which gave rise to y pur dispute with Telecom which has now been
resolved. : j
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However, if you do experience any further proble

ms with your telecommunications

services that are unrelated to the matters resolved by the arbitration procedure please

do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Ombudsman
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Dear AR

Fast Track Arbitratica Procedure ~ Alan Smith

I refer to your letter duted 27 (sic} December 1994 enclosing a copy uf a letter datcd 28 December 1994
received from Mr Smith. [ wish to comment as follows:

1.

g—
~

Mr Smith has requested the Arbitrator "o apply to Telecom for access, of all the raw date, associared
with the Bell Canady festing at the RCM, PTARS ar Cape Bridgewater"
Telocom lucated some of Bell Canada International’s working documents which were thought to be in

the possession of Bell Canada International but which were later found to have been left with Talecom
stafl in Australia.

Those working documents, insofar as they related to Mr Smith's business and fell within the scopc of .

his FOI request of December 1993 were provided to Mr Smith under cover of my lctter dated 21
October 1994, Mr Smith hus previously been informed (by letter dated 15 December 1994 from

Telecom to Mr Smith) that, as fur as T am aware, all Bell Canada Internationa s working documents
(including raw data) in Telecom's possession have already been provided to him.

Mr Smith has on numerous oceasions requested Jelecom to provide CCS7 call statistics dated 4
November, 5 November 6 November and 9 Nuvember 1993. (Letiers dated 27 October and 3

November 1994) Lixtensive searches were carried out by Telecom in an atterpt to 1dentify these
documents, Mr Smith was informed by letter duted 15 December 1994, that zs far as am aware, no

such documents exist for the specific dates requested and therefore could not be provided to Mr Smith.
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Mr Smith has now requested CCAS and CCS7 call statistics for the daies 5 November, & November
and 9 November 1993. Felecom has not den

_ ied Mr Smith access 1o these documents but is unable to
provide documents which do not, as far as | am awarc, cxist for the specific dates requasted by Mr
Smith. ' -

Yours faithfully

National Manager
Cuslomer Response Unit
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